



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 412

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 03/11/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

Within your trust how many unique patients with Advanced Prostate Cancer have been treated in the past 12 months?

52

How many patients with Advanced Prostate Cancer have received ;
Abiraterone (Zytiga)

7

Cabazitaxel (Jevtana)

7

Docetaxel (Taxotere)

12

Enzalutamide (Xtandi)

21

Radium-223 (Xofigo)

0

Bicalutamide (Casodex)

0

Within your trust how many unique patients with Differentiated Non-Medullary Thyroid Cancer have been treated in the past 12 months?

How many patients with Differentiated Non-Medullary Thyroid Cancer have received;

Axitinib (Inlyta)

Cabozantinib [Cometriq]

Pazopanib (Votrient)

Sorafenib (Nexavar)

Sunitinib (Sutent)

Vandetanib [Caprelsa]

Within your trust how many unique patients with Differentiated Non-Medullary Thyroid Cancer have been treated in the past 12 months?

How many patients with Differentiated Non-Medullary Thyroid Cancer have received;

Axitinib (Inlyta)

Cabozantinib [Cometriq]

Pazopanib (Votrient)
Sorafenib (Nexavar)
Sunitinib (Sutent)
Vandetanib [Caprelsa]

We do not have any Thyroid patients on our Somerset database within that time frame being treated with chemotherapy. We have 9 Thyroid cancer patients, of these 9 all of them were Non- medullary but only 3 of these were diagnosed as differentiated. Of these 3 patients none were treated with the drugs listed, they would have received Brachytherapy or RI-131.

Within your trust how many unique patients with Gastrointestinal Stromal Tumours have been treated in the past 12 months?

10

How many patients with Gastrointestinal Stromal Tumours have received;
Dasatinib (Sprycel)

8

Imatininb (Glivec)

0

Nilotinib (Tasigna)

0

Pazopanib (Votrient)

0

Regorafenib (Stivarga)

0

Sorafenib (Nexavar)

0

Sunitinib (Sutent)